WASHINGTON - ROCHAMBEAU
2020 BIKE AND KAYAK TOUR

796.4 miles Newport, Rl to Yorktown, VA

Day 1: Saturday, August 15" 15.4 miles / Kayak a section of the Narragansett Bay 12 miles
Newport, Rl (Rochambeau Statue, King Park) to Providence, Rl (University Hall)

Day 2: Sunday, August 16" 83.4 miles
Providence, RI (University Hall) to Hartford, CT (Old State House)

Day 3: Monday, August 17" 26.9 miles
Hartford, CT (Old State House) to
Waterbury, CT (Rochambeau’s French Soldiers Gravesite)

Day 4: Tuesday, August 18" 73.4 miles
Waterbury, CT (Rochambeau’s French Soldiers Gravesite) to Hartsdale, NY (Odell House)

Day 5: Wednesday, August 19" 33.1 miles / Kayak across the Hudson River 1.5 miles
Hartsdale, NY (Odell House) to Stony Point, NY (King’s Ferry and Battlefield Site)

Day 6: Thursday, August 20" 50.2 miles
Stony Point, NY (Battlefield Site) to
Morristown, NJ (Ford Mansion Washington’s Headquarters)

Day 7: Friday, August 21* 41.2 miles
Morristown, NJ (Ford Mansion Washington’s Headquarters) to
Princeton, NJ (Battle Monument in Town)

Day 8: Saturday, August 22" 100.9 miles
Princeton, NJ (Battle Monument in Town) to
Philadelphia, PA (Independence Hall) 46.5 miles
Philadelphia, PA (Independence Hall) to Valley Forge, PA and back 54.4 miles

Day 9: Sunday, August 23" 36.0 miles
Philadelphia, PA (Independence Hall) to Stanton, DE (Hale Byrnes House)

Day 10: Monday, August 24" 34.6 miles / Kayak across the Susquehanna River 1.5 miles
Stanton, DE (Hale Byrnes House) to Harve de Grace, MD (Rochambeau Square)




Day 11: Tuesday, August 25" 38.6 miles
Harve de Grace, MD (Rochambeau Square) to
Baltimore, MD (Baltimore’s Washington Monument)

Day 12: Wednesday, August 26" 38.3 miles / Kayak a section of the Chesapeake Bay 4 miles
Baltimore, MD (Baltimore’s Washington Monument) to Annapolis, MD (State House)

Day 13: Thursday, August 27" 69.1 miles
Annapolis, MD (State House) to Mount Vernon, VA

Day 14: Friday, August 28" 81.2 miles
Mount Vernon, VA to Hanover, VA (Hanover Tavern)

Day 15: Saturday, August 29" 74.1 miles
Hanover, VA (Hanover Tavern) to Yorktown, VA (Victory Monument)

Day 16: Sunday, August 30"
Travel Day: Yorktown, VA to Providence, Rl

Day 17: Monday, August 31* 48.9 mile / Kayak a section of Boston Harbor 2 miles
Providence, Rl (University Hall) to Boston, MA (Faneuil Hall)
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